Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01-29-1999



100952793

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Yes ⊠ No Yes ⊠ No Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: January 19, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 19, 1999 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No		A.	Name of conveying party: Yasuki NAGAOKA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODAKU, TOKYO 100 JAPAN	
Yes ⊠ No Assignment		В.				JC53@ U.S. F 29/099389	
Assignment	3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	` , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?		_ _	Security Agreement				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	١.						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)	
Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			Additional numbers att	ı ached?		Yes ⊠ No	
	5.			6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.		Ac	P.O. Box 19928	8.			

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0462

Docket	No ·	102602

ASSTONMENT

	ASS	TOMENT		
(1-8) Insert (1) Yasuki NAGAOKA	(3)	and	
Name(s) of (2)	(4)		
Inventor(s)				
	In consideration of	the sum of one dol	llar (\$1.00) and other good and	valuable
	considerations Paid to	each of the undersi	gned, the undersigned agree(s) t	to assign,
	and hereby does assign,	transfer set over	to	
(9) Insert Name				
of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION			
(10) Insert Address	(10) <u>2-3, Marunouchi 3-ch</u>	nome, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo 100 JAPAN	
of Assignee				
	(hereinafter des	ignated as the As	signee) the entire right, ti	itle and
	interest for the Unite	ed States of America	a as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100	, in the
	invention, and in all	applications for p	atent including any and all di	ivisions,
	continuations, substit	utes, and reissues	, and all Letters Patent, ext	tensions,
	reissues and reexaminat	tion certificates th	at may be granted on the inventi	Lon known
	as			
(11) Insert Identifi-	- (11) <u>a Camera</u>			
cation, such as	10000			
	(Case No. 102602	_		
of Foreign Appli-		l has (have) executed	an application for patent in the	.e
cation Number	United States of America			
(12) Insert Date of	/12\ I 10	1000		
Singing of	(12) on <u>January 19,</u>			
Application	(12) II 6 amplication for	ial Markov		
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) 0.3. application ser	Tal Number		
	ions filed January	20 1999		
	-		connection with the application	and any
			also to execute separate assig	-
	application as the Assignee ma			
			ction with any interference which	sh mav be
			of and to cooperate with the Ass	_
every way possible in	obtaining evidence and going	forward with such in	nterference.	
3) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all paper.	s and documents, and	d perform any act which may be r	necessary
in connection with cl	aims or provisions of the int	ernational Conventio	on for Protection of Industrial	Property
or similar agreements				
4) The undersigned	agree(s) to perform all affin	cmative acts which m	may be necessary to obtain or co	onfirm by
reissue or reexaminat	ion a grant of a valid United	States patent to the	· Assignee.	
The undersigned	d hereby authorize(s) and rec	quest(s) the Commiss	sioner of Patents to issue any	and all
Letters Patents of th	e United States resulting from	m said application o	or any divisional, continuing or	reissue
			and hereby covenants that he h	_
have) full right to o	convey the entire interest her	ein assigned, and th	hat he has (they have) not execu	uted and
	agreements in conflict herewit			
			e power to insert on this assign	
			to comply with the rules of th	e United
	demark Office for recordation			
	, executed by the undersigned			
Date Jun 1	9 /999 Name of	Inventor	yashtu hayuoha	(SEAL)
	Name of			(SEAL)
	Name of			(SEAL)
	ould preferably by signed before outside the U.S.A. If neither.		lic if within the U.S.A. signed before at least two witne	
also sign here:	one of the first hereigh,	wier it should be	signed before at least two Withe	ases WNO
Date	Witness			
Date	Witness			

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/20/1999 REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0463